The capital structure of the Company following completion of the Offer is set out below:

Shares Full Subscription

Existing Shares on issue at the date of this Prospectus 420,788,928

Shares to be issued under the Offer 1,000

Total Shares on issue at completion of the Offer 420,789,928

5.4 Pro forma statement of financial position

Set out below is the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the Company and
the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position, each as at 30 June
2014, prepared on the basis of the following assumptions:

(a) the Offer was effective on 30 January 2015; and

(b) no further Securities are issued (including by way of exercise of Options) other than
under the issue of Shares referred to in Section 4.4 and all Securities offered under
this Prospectus.

The significant accounting policies upon which the consolidated statement of financial
position and the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position are based are
contained in the audited financial report for the year ended 30 June 2014.

 14

Audited

30 June 2014

Adjustments
related to the

Offer

Unaudited

Pro Forma

30 June 2014

 $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,779 (9,990) (4,211)

Trade and other receivables 52,097 - 52,097

Other assets 6,978 - 6,978

Total Current Assets 64,854 (9,990) 54,864

Non-Current Assets

Deferred exploration and evaluation expenditure  66,511 - 66,511

Total Non-Current Assets 66,511 - 66,511

TOTAL ASSETS 131,365 (9,990) 121,375

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,101,005 - 1,101,005

Total Current Liabilities 1,101,005 - 1,101,005

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,101,005 - 1,101,005

NET ASSETS (969,640) (9,990) (979,630)

EQUITY

Contributed equity (less capital raising costs) 63,260,800 (9,990) 63,250,810

Accumulated losses (64,230,440) - (64,230,440)

TOTAL EQUITY (969,640) (9,990) (979,630)

Note: adjustments related to the Offer assume funds of $10 raised and costs of the offer of $10,000.

5.5 Effect of the Offer on control

Offer

The Company will not issue Shares under the Offer to Directors, related parties of the
Company or any other person if the issue would breach the takeover prohibition in section
606 of the Corporations Act.

The following table sets out the potential dilutionary effect of the Offer assuming that no
current Shareholders apply for or are issued Shares under the Offer.

 Full Subscription

Existing Shares Shares issued % dilution

420,788,928 1,000 0.00%